(Rev. 6-93)	04-23-19	998 SHEERE OF Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 065 . つ011 (exp. 4/94)		i de Krije dem rede 1901	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 (35)51 (12) 55/11 25/11 25/11 25/11		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1006913	ttached Register Deciments of Copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH F. STIEFEL 158 LAUREL LANE LUDLOW, MASSACHUSETTS 0105 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LISCO INC., Internal Address: 601 S. HARBOUR ISLAND BLVD SUITE 200	
3. Nature of conveyance:		TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-3141	
ca k Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 3, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/077,389 filed: 9/19/	/97		
Additional numbers attached? D Yesxi No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: DONALD R. BAHR		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: 601 S. HARBOUR	₹ ISLAND BLVD.	☐ Enclosed	
SUITE 200		শ্ৰ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
TAMPA, FLORID 3/31/1990 SMK WYOM re08000154 MFm A 50154 BOVE 1le Ref: 00000118 DA#: 170150 29077389 FC:581 40.00 CH	7389	8. Deposit account number: 17-0150	
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DIANE M. ESCALERA Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Tota	al number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Joseph F. Stiefel 158 Laurel lane</u>, <u>Ludlow</u>, <u>Massachusetts 01056</u> has invented a new product entitled **GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN** and, WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith, and

LISCO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) to me in hand paid by LISCO, INC., I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said LISCO, INC., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3	day of
February, 1997.	
Joseph F. Stiefel	
Jøseph F. Stiefel	

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Hampdin</u>)

RECORDED: 03/24/1998

On this 3rd day of Relmany, 1997, before me, a Notary Pubic, personally appeared the above named Joseph F. Stiefel, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Sillian H Tymeson Notary Public Signature

LILLIAN H TYMESON
Printed Name

My Commission Expires: Ot .22, 2004